:saJ1dx3 uolIssIwWo) AN

211gnd AseloN

oz’ jo hep T
SIY} 3W 310434 01 UIOMS PUB PaquISqns

~ apiL | awen
\IIN.A 20t

yi0€ ay3 uo uipua
yuow ay3 10} 321340 Aw uj pa1da||0d pue pagdieyd
$93} || 40 110daJ 1994102 PUB 3NJ] S| 9A0GE

3yl jeyl Jeams Ajuwajos op ‘ewoyepQ Azuno)
104 pue ui 3uioe
pue paiijenb ‘pajujodde yo pa3da|a Ajnp
‘ yoeag ‘o Ajey |

343D Aluno)

S20T Aepy jo

140d34 ATHLNOW

Jaquapy

JELTVEIN

S 40 AV@ SIHL
M

SYINOISSININOD ALNNOD 40 Qyv0og Q3A0YddY

10 1odau Ajyruow

:s|enniul (Aindap o) yaunseal)

8579907 S JONVYIVE S, HIYNSYIYL
S jusawisn(py 40443 432140
$
S 1uswisn(py J01i3 Jainseat)
$ uipu3
$ Bujuuidag - Jisued]
ul sysodag
S 83y 10N ‘panss| s1ayonoA :gav
857990 S 2ouejeg Atoyisodaq Suipug
¥8'1ZSET S panss| s1aydnoA :10vylans
S SI3YONOA paj|adue)
SEEVTLT S SU0I323||0) :aay
LO'EV69E S 2Jue|eg Auoysodaq SuluuiSag

1UN0D 3Y3 4O JUBWa|IDU0II B
AN3NTTONOD3Y




MESA - Monthly Report of Officers (ac2281)
County: MUSKOGEE

Time Period: 04/01/2025 to 04/30/2025

Starting Balance: 36,943.07
Add:

Deposits 27,243.35

Cancelled Vouchers 0.00
Less:

Issued Vouchers (23,521.84)
Ending Balance: 40,664.58
Open Transactions: (100.00)
Printed Vouchers: 0.00

ac2281

5/19/2025 11:20 AM

Page 1 of 1



OSAIl Form #237 (2017)

TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS
PRy 54 %k
Muskogee  county, Oklahoma Fiscal Year Endibgo | 1.Jum&a30,50*22- L6

To the Honorable Governing Board: PUOLLY invl
Due to a need which has arisen in my office or department, and under the authority of 68@ S § 3021 and N
62 0.S. § 461, | hereby request additional appropriations for current expense in the 1321-2-8200-4110 Buckhorn FD Acct #3
fund as shown in exhibit B. | further state that | have obtained written consent to the cancellation of
appropriations balances detailed in Exhibit A as evidenced by the signature of the department heads in schedule 2.
The reason for this requested transfer is as follows:

Make funds available to pay for purchase of Fire Fighting Apparatus.

Respectfully submitted this day of 5/27/2025

Signature and Title of Officer epartment Head(s):

o

CONSENT TO CANCEL:
I (we) the undersigned official(s)/department head(s) of the above named governmental agency do hereby

consent to the cancellation of appropriation balances detailed in Exhibit A.
Signature and Title oWs)/Depa ment Head(s):

/;6/%///‘@—"\/'
7 <7 =

e

CONSENT TO CANCEL AND REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL NEEDS:

We the undersigned Governing Board under authority of 68 0.S. § 3021 and 62 0.S. § 461, do hereby consent to
the cancellation of the appropriation balances detailed in exhibit A and request that the revenues released be
appropriated to the accounts detailed in Exhibit B. We further state that this request is made due to the following

reason’ Make funds available to pay for purchase of Fire Fighting Apparatus.

Chairman

NOTICE TO COUNTY EXCISE BOARD: :,?"". * | |

Pursuant to 62 O.S. § 461, the undermgned’lfaya erk' Qf-' /"Muskogee County, Oklahoma, gives notice to
the Muskogee County Excise Board that th'e g‘?ﬁﬂ@p@m g\u‘ansfer of appropriations following the approval by
the governing board of Hiinw

ATTEST:

County Clerk

Date

Page 1 of 2



OSAI Form #237 (2017)

Exhibit A
Unencumbered appropriations account balances as of 1/16/2025 and schedule of amounts to be cancelled.
Unencumbered Balance Consent to cancel | Cancelled by
Account # Name of Account Office/Department enc by Officer Governing Board
1321-2-8200-2005 #2 Buckhorn FD $180,657.68| 125,000.00
_{ !
N
ToTAL: | § 125,000.00 $0.00
Exhibit B
Additional appropriations requested for remainder of fiscal year ending 6/30/2025
Purpose or Approved by
Account # Name of Account Office/Department fimount Regoestsd Governing Board
1321-2-8200-4110 #3 Buckhorn FD 125,000.00
( i
TOTAL: $ 125,000.00

Note: the total amount of additional appropriations may not exceed the total amount approved for cancellation.

Page 2 of 2




OSAI Form # 240 (2019)

Transfer of Funds

Muskogee County, Oklahoma

Error Correction [C] Temporary Transfer (68 0.5. § 3021)
[[] Emergency Transportation Revolving Fund Loan (69 O.S. § 687.3)
[ Residual Balance Transfer

[C] Adjustment to Disbursements
Adjustment to Revenue

Error Correction

Date Error Occurred (if applicable):

Warrant number (if applicable):

03[31[2035

Miscellaneous Receipt Number (if applicable):

Description of error or transfer:

Money was moved into 1223-2-0400-2005 and should be in 1226-2-0400-2005

Amount
Transfer of funds from:
1223-2-0400-2005 10,272.10
Total Transfers Out: 10,272.10
Transfer of funds to:
1226-2-0400-2005 10,272.10
Total Transfers In: 10,272.10

Transfer Initiated by:

Approved by:

Date: f

Corrected on Appropriation Ledger by (if applicable):

Date:

Notification of error correction to the affected departments:

Board of County Commisﬁer Approval (if applicable):

Signature ol Department Head

Excise Board or Budget Board (if applicable):

AYARNTSNY <

0




jaime.duerson@muskogeetreasurer.org

From: Polly Irving <polly.clerk@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 22, 2025 12:56 PM

To: jaime.duerson@muskogeetreasurer.org; Sarah Hernandez
(sarah.hernandez@muskogeetreasurer.org); KIMBER FARRIS; Ashley Sullivan

Attachments: CCF_003689.pdf

Hey girls, the attached document should not have been a transfer per Ashley, would you please switch it
and send me a new form 24077

Thank you bunches
Polly Irving
Muskogee County Clerk

Ofc: (918) 682-2169
Cell: (918) 781-9092



OSAI Farm 1 240 (2019)

Transfer of Funds

MUSKOGEE County, Oklahoma

Error Correction
Ad) to Disbur

ghﬂunmml to Revenue

Error Correction

[2] Temporary Transfer (68 0.5, § 3021)
[[] Emergency Transportation Revolving Fund Loan (69 0.5, § 687.3)
[ Residual Balance Transter

Date Error Occurred (if applicable): 02/12/25
Warrant number (if applicable):
Miscellaneous Receipt Number (If applicable): 508

Description of error or transfer:

1223-2-0400-2005

MONEY WAS DEPOSITED INTO 1226-2-0400-2005. SHOULD HAVE BEEN DEPQSITED INTO

Amount y.
Transter of funds from: | N
1226-2.0400.2008' 10272
Total Transfers Out: 10,272.10
Transfer of funds to:
1223-2.0400-2005 10,272.10

Total Translers In:

Transfer lnilialvdhy:Mm‘\
Approved by: Z Lirn

Dne.(_ 5'/ i

LY

Lty
plas !

Corrected on Appropriation Ledger by (if applicable): |

Date:

-1

Notification of error correction o the affected departments:

Board of County Conynissioner Approval (il applicable):

J

1027210 e

Ngnatort o et TTead

Lixcise Board or Budget Doard (il applicable):

wn V)

‘\"“

\ 3 3

1 4
(23
-
'y -
4\
=i £
e s % .
v /”/OA\
.,' ss ///,
DK o) R /
S
N
V\\’\\\\
-

*teenraene’’

M

OKL AHON,

W

~
N
\\



